6-12-12
ISO/VDMA Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod Type
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series C95K
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
C95KD
Built-in magnet
Bore size
Stroke (mm)
32
40
50
63
80
100
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
B
L
F
G
C
D
T
32 100
Number of
auto switchesAuto switch
Nil Without auto switch
A53 S
C95K B 32 100
Nil
S
3
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
3 pcs.
“n” pcs.
W
W
W
Single rod
Double rod
Rod
Nil
With auto switch
Without auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto
switch model, refer to
the table below.
Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
D
T
Basic/without bracket style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Double clevis style
Center trunnion style
B
Refer to “Standard Stroke” on page 6-12-14.
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ········· Nil (Example) A53
3 m ········· L (Example) A53L
5 m ········· Z (Example) A53Z
�: Manufactured upon receipt of order.